502050820 09/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jennifer COURINGTON	03/06/2008
Louis HENRY	03/07/2008
Christopher MELLEN	03/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILTON INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2240 W. 75th Street	
City:	Woodridge	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60517	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29321690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3128324700

 Phone:
 312-832-4500

 Email:
 svachon@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Martin - FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099237-8502
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Martin

Total Attachments: 1

source=099237-8501 Executed Assgn#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028918 FRAME: 0540

Attorney Docket No.: WLI-07-5103

Application No. 29/296,483 Filing Date: October 22, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to Wilton Industries, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled CUPCAKE PAN and in the above application for a Palerit of the United States therefor, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignce, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted said application that said assigned may down necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignce, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assigned, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) in said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

3/6/08 Date 3/108 Date 3/7/08

Jennifer Courington

Louis Henry

Christopher Mellen

CHGO131096899.1

RECORDED: 03/21/2008

RECORDED: 09/06/2012

PATENT REEL: 020607TERAME: 0156

REEL: 028918 FRAME: 0541